
VOLKSWAGEN
AMAROK

AMAROK ( 2H, S1B ) 09 / 2010 -->

-

4

1

5 6

2

20AU1300
17AU1300

3

17AU1301
20AU1300

29AU1300 29AU1301

10VW1300

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

2H0 407 021 B 

7L0 422 817 D 

7L0 422 818 D 

7L0 422 803 B* 

7L0 422 804 B 

7L0 422 803 B 

Ball Joint Upper 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Tie Rod Left 

Tie Rod Right 

c:Ø16,5 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø16,5 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:288,5mm 

10VW1300 

17AU1300 

17AU1301 

20AU1300 

29AU1300 

29AU1301 

10VW1300



VOLKSWAGEN
ARTEON

ARTEON (3H7) 04 / 2017 -->

-

10VW1606 10VW1605

2 11

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

34

17AU120017AU1201

20VW1200 20VW1200

38AU3020

38AU3030

38AU3021

38AU3020

38AU3021

5

10

8 8

9 9

38AU3030

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

3C0 407 366 B 

3C0 407 365 B 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

5Q0 423 810 

1K0 411 315 B 

5Q0 505 465C5Q0 505 465C 

5Q0 407 183 E 

1K0 407 182 

1K0 407 182 

Ball Joint Right 

Ball Joint Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear 

Silentblock For TCA 

Silentblock For TCA 

Silentblock For TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

 

L:335mm  

L:70mm PlasticL:70mm Plastic 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

di:Ø13,2 do:Ø65 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

10VW1605 

10VW1606 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20VW1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1700 

38AU3020 

38AU3021 

38AU3030 

7

26VW170026VW1700



BEETLE
VOLKSWAGEN

BEETLE ( 5C1, 5C2 )
BEETLE CABRIO ( 5C7 )

04 / 2011 -->
12 / 2012 -->

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20VW1200

17AU120017AU1201

4 5 3

38AU3030 38AU3030

10VW160110VW1600

1 2

9

38VW7000

10

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

1K0 407 365 C 

1K0 407 366 C 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

5Q0 423 810 

1K0 411 315 B 

1K0 505 465 K1K0 505 465 K 

1K0 505 203 A 

1K0 407 182 

1K0 407 183 M 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

 

L:335mm  

L:95,3mm L:95,3mm  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

di:Ø13,8 do:Ø65 

10VW1600 

10VW1601 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20VW1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1605 

38AU1220 

38AU3030 

38VW7000 

38AU1220

26VW160526VW1605

38AU1220

88

7

20VW1200

38VW7000



BORA
VOLKSWAGEN

BORA ( 1J2 )
BORA VARIANT ( 1J6 )

10 / 1998 - 09 / 2005
05 / 1999 - 05 / 2005

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

8

9

10

11

20

21

2222

23

24

25

26

29

1J0 411 315 J 

1J0 411 315 K 

1J0 411 315 D 

1J0 411 316 D 

1J0 411 314 T 

1J0 411 314 B 

1J0 1J0 411 314 P 

1J0 411 314 R 

1J0 411 327 

1J0 412 331 C 

1J0 412 331 C

1J0 411 315 J 

 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Link Left 

Stabiliser Link Right 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser MountingStabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Strut Mounting 

Strut Mounting Kit

Stabiliser Link 

 

L:105mm  

L:105mm Plastic 

L:335,5mm  

L:335,5mm  

di:Ø13,5 do:Ø60,5 

di:Ø20,8  

di:Ødi:Ø16,7  

di:Ø19,7  

di:Ø20,8  

di:Ø14,5 do:Ø29 

di:Ø32 do:Ø65,5 

26VW1500 

26VW1502 

26VW1510 

26VW1511 

38AU3000 

38AU3001 

3838AU3002 

38AU3003 

38AU3010 

38VW1270 

38VW1271

526VW1500 

 

20
Ø 23

21
Ø 17

22
Ø 20

11

8

26VW1511

26VW1500

RSI 4 X 4

' -- >  12 / 2001
'-- >  Chas no 1 J-X-999 000

RSI 4 X 4

8

26VW1500

' -- >  12 / 2001
'-- >  Chas no 1 J-X-999 000

38AU3000 38AU3000

38AU300138AU3001

38AU300238AU3002

23

29

Ø 21

99

25

'Chas no 1 J-1-480 001 -- > 'Chas no 1 J-1-480 001 -- >

-> 12/2001
-> CHAS  1JX999 000 

26

38VW1271

26

38VW1271
38VW127038VW1270

10

26VW1510

38AU3003

26VW1502526VW1500526VW150026VW1502

38AU3003

38AU3010

-- >  Chas no 1 J-X-999 000

38AU3010

24
Ø 15



BORA
VOLKSWAGEN

BORA ( 1J2 )
BORA VARIANT ( 1J6 )

10/1998 - 09/2005
05/1999 - 05/2005

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

12

113

14

15

17

18

19

1J0 407 366 J 

1J0 407 365 J

1J0 422 811 B 

1J0 422 812 B 

1J0 422 821 B 

1J0 422 803 H 

1J0 422 804 H1J0 422 804 H

1J0 407 151 C S1 

1J0 407 151 C S2 

357 407 182 

1J0 407 181 

6R0 407 181 B 

Ball Joint Right 

Ball Joint Left

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Tie Rod Left 

Tie Tie Rod Right

TCA Left 

TCA Right  

Silenblock for TCA 

Silenblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:335,5mm

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

di:Ødi:Ø13 do:Ø60 

di:Ø13,5 do:Ø60,5 

 

10VW1501 

10VW1502

17VW1260 

17VW1261 

20VW0501 

29VW1260 

29VW1229VW1261

30VW1501 

30VW1502

38AU1200 

38AU1205 

38AU1210 

  CHAS. 1U-W-061-001 -- >

3 5

1312

4

15

17VW1260
20VW0501

29VW1260

20VW0501

29VW1261

17

18

19

1

10VW1501

30VW1502 

 

 

 

 

2

38AU120038AU1200

38AU1205

38AU1210
REINFORCEDREINFORCED

38AU1210

38AU1205

10VW1502

17VW1261

14

30VW1501 

 

 

 

 



BORA
VOLKSWAGEN

BORA ( 1J2 )
BORA VARIANT ( 1J6 )

10/1998 - 09/2005
05/1999 - 05/2005

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

6

7

16

27

28

1J0 505 466 B 

1J0 505 466 C 

8D0 511 327 C

1J0 501 541 C

1J0 501 541 D

Stabiliser Link Rear 

Stabiliser Link Rear 

Anti-roll Bar Bushing Kit

Mounting Axle Body 

Mounting Axle Body 

L:175mm 

L:194,5mm 

di:Ø10,8

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø71,5 

di:Ø12,5 do:Ø69,2 

 

26AU1200 

26AU1205 

38AU0100

38VW1500 

38VW1502 

38AU0100

26AU120026AU1200

16
Ø10

7

66

38AU0100

26AU1205 26AU1205
HEAVY DUTY SUSP. HEAVY DUTY SUSP. 

4-Motion

38VW1500

38VW1502

27 27

38VW1502

Ø 72Ø 72

28

Ø 69Ø 69

38VW1500



CC
VOLKSWAGEN

PASSAT CC (357)
CC ( 358 )

05/2008 - 01/2012
11/2011 - 12/2016

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20AU1200 20AU1200

17AU120317AU1202

3 5 4

38AU3030

38VW1606

38AU3030

10VW160510VW1606

2 1

10

9

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

3C0 407 366 B 

3C0 407 365 B 

1K0 423 811 J  

1K0 423 812 J  

1K0 423 810 A 

1K0 411 315 B 

1K0 505 465 C1K0 505 465 C 

1K0 505 203 A 

3C0 199 231 A 

1K0 407 182 

Ball Joint Right 

Ball Joint Left 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser LinkStabiliser Link 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

 

 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mm  

L:95,3mm L:95,3mm  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

10VW1605 

10VW1606 

17AU1202 

17AU1203 

20AU1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1605 

38AU1220 

38VW1606  

38AU3030 

38AU1220

26VW160526VW1605

38AU1220

88

7

38VW1606



VOLKSWAGEN
CADDY

CADDY I ( 14 ) 08 1982 - 07 / 1992

-

2

1

5

6

2

17VW1005

10VW1001

1

10VW1001

HYDRO. PS

3

4

20VW101020VW1010

29VW1020 29VW1020

38VW1000

38VW1005

17VW1005

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

171 407 365 G 

171 419 812 

171 419 804 A 

171 419 804 

171 407 182 D 

171 407 181 A 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End 

Axial Joint 

Tie Rod 

Silenblock for TCA 

Silenblock for TCA 

c:Ø17    

c:Ø12,5 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:FM22x1,5 RHT L:329,5mm 

 

 

di:Ø15  

10VW1001 

17VW1005 

20VW1010 

29VW1020 

38VW1000 

38VW1005 



VOLKSWAGEN
CADDY

CADDY II ( 9K9 ) 11 / 1995 - 02 / 2004

-

6

26VW1210

17VW1230

-> CHAS 9K-1-523-000

Ø  19

CHAS 9K-1-523-001 ->CHAS 9K-1-523-001 ->

-> CHAS 9K-1-523-000

17VW1250

17VW2021 17VW2020

6

3

5

2

7

8

4

1

9

26VW1210 38VW1020

38AU1200

38VW1010

10VW1100

38VW1020

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

357 407 365 A 

6N0 422 812 

6N0 419 811 

6E0 419 811 

6E0 419 812 

191 411 315 B 

3357 407 182 

191 407 181 D 

1H0 411 314 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Stabiliser Link 

Silenblock Silenblock for TCA 

Silenblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting 

c:Ø19    

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

L:77mm  

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

di:Ø17 do:Ø60 

di:Ø19  

10VW1100 

17VW1230 

17VW1250 

17VW2020 

17VW2021 

26VW1210 

3838AU1200 

38VW1010 

38VW1020 

1

10VW1100



VOLKSWAGEN
CADDY

CADDY II ( 9U7 PICK-UP ) 11 / 1995 - 02 / 2004

-

4

26VW1210

4

26VW1210

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

6U0 407 365 

6U0 422 811 

6U0 422 807 

191 411 315 B 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

c:Ø17    

c:Ø12,6 th:FM12x1 RHT 

th:FM14x1,5 RHT L:353mm 

L:77mm  

10SK1000 

17SK1000 

20SK1501 

26VW1210 

10SK100010SK1000

3

1

22

17SK1000
20SK1501

17SK1000
20SK1501



VOLKSWAGEN
CADDY

CADDY III (2K, 2 ) 02 / 2004 - 05 / 2015

-

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20AU1200 20AU1200 17AU120017AU1201

4 5 3

38VW1262

38AU3030

10VW160110VW1600

1 2

9

30VW1601 

8

30VW1600 

11

30VW1609 

10

30VW1608 

10VW160110VW1600

1 2

38VW1261

14

12

16

13

38AU3030

12

38VW7000

--> CHAS 2K-B-005 000
06/2009 - 06/2010

CHAS 2KB200 001 >
06/2010 ->

-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1
2
3
4
5
6
88
9
10
11
12
13
14
116

1K0 407 365 C 
1K0 407 366 C 
1K0 423 812 J 
1K0 423 811 J 
1K0 423 810 A 
1K0 411 315 B 
1K0 41K0 407 151 BC S1 
1K0 407 152 BC S2 
1K0 407 151 BG 
1K0 407 152 BG 
1K0 407 182 
1K0 199 232 J 
1K0 199 231 J 
1K0 41K0 407 183 M 

Ball Joint Left 
Ball Joint Right 
Tie Rod End Right 
Tie Rod End Left 
Axial Joint 
Stabiliser Link 
TTCA Left 
TCA Right 
TCA Left 
TCA Right 
Silentblock for TCA 
Silentblock for TCA 
Silentblock for TCA 
Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  
th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  
c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 
c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 
th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 
L:335mm  
  
 
 
 
di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 
  
  
di:Ødi:Ø13,8 do:Ø65 

10VW1600 
10VW1601 
17AU1200 
17AU1201 
20AU1200 
26VW1600 
30VW30VW1600  
30VW1601  
30VW1608 
30VW1609 
38AU3030 
38VW1261 
38VW1262 
38VW700038VW7000 



VOLKSWAGEN
CADDY

CADDY III (2K, 2 )

38AU3030

12

38AU3030

38VW1262 10VW160110VW1600

1 2

38VW1261

14 13

02 / 2004 - 05 / 2015

38VW300038VW3000

26VW1610

15
Ø19 SWB

26VW1610

7 7

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

7

12

13

14

115

16

1K0 407 365 C 

1K0 407 366 C 

2K0 505 465 E 

1K0 407 182 

1K0 199 232 J 

1K0 199 231 J 

2K0 2K0 511 413 D 

1K0 407 183 M 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Stabiliser Link Rear 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser MountingStabiliser Mounting 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

L:240,5mm  

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

  

  

di:Ødi:Ø19  

di:Ø13,8 do:Ø65 

10VW1600 

10VW1601 

26VW1610 

38AU3030 

38VW1261 

38VW1262 

38VW300038VW3000 

38VW7000 

Exc. 4 Motion

-> CHAS 2K-4-016 000 (Cast Iron TCA)
CHAS 2K-4-016 001 -> (Sheet Metal TCA) -> 06/2009

16

38VW7000

38AU3030

12

38AU3030

10VW160110VW1600

1 2

-

Chas. 2K-B-200 001 --> (Sheet Metal TCA) 06 / 2010 -->  



VOLKSWAGEN
CADDY

CADDY IV ( SA ) 05 / 2015 -->

-

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20AU1200 20AU1200 17AU120017AU1201

4 5 3

10VW1601

30VW1609 

10VW1600

1 2

12

38VW7000

38AU3030

10

9

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

12

1K0 407 365 C 

1K0 407 366 C 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

1K0 423 810 A 

1K0 411 315 B 

2K0 505 465 E2K0 505 465 E

1K0 407 151 BG 

1K0 407 152 BG

1K0 407 182 

2K0 511 413 D 

1K0 407 183 M 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear

TCA Left 

TCA Right  

Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mm  

L:L:240,5mm 

 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

di:Ø19  

di:Ø13,8 do:Ø65 

10VW1600 

10VW1601 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20AU1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1610

30VW1608 

30VW1609  

38AU3030 

38VW3000 

38VW7000 

38VW300038VW3000

26VW1610

11
Ø19 SWB

26VW1610

7 7

Exc. 4 Motion

30VW1608 

8



VOLKSWAGEN
CORRADO

CORRADO ( 53I ) 08 / 1989 - 12 / 1995

-

26VW0100

20VW1013 20VW1013

29VW123029VW1250

1

38AU120038AU1200

10VW1100

17VW123017VW1250

4 5

10

9

1

10VW1100

78

6

3

26VW0100

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

357 407 365 A 

1H0 407 365 

6N0 422 812 

6N0 419 811 

191 422 804 A* 

535 411 315 

1191 422 804 A 

191 422 803 A 

191 407 181 D 

357 407 182 

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Tie Tie Rod Right 

Tie Rod Left 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

c:Ø19    

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø16,4  

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:343,5mm 

L:51,5mm  

  

 

 

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

10VW1100 

10VW1105 

17VW1230 

17VW1250 

20VW1013 

26VW0100 

29VW123029VW1230 

29VW1250 

38VW1010 

38AU1200 

38VW1010

Exc. 2.9 VR6

38VW1010

2

38AU120038AU1200

10VW1105

10

9

2

10VW1105

38VW1010

2.9 VR6

38VW1010



VOLKSWAGEN
CRAFTER

CRAFTER (2E, 2F) 04/2006 - 12/2016

-

54

38VW5001

38MR0133

38MR0134

38VW5010

38VW5020

45MR0600

38MR012838MR0131

26MR010626MR0105

12
Ø 20

8
Ø 23

9

67

13

14

17

38MR0128

6

20MR010120MR0101
17MR0105

2 3

17MR0105

2

Ø 20

38MR0134

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

12

13

14

17

2E0 407 151 M 

2E0 498 104 A 

2E0 713 491* 

2E0 411 317 C 

2E0 411 318 C 

2E0 407 181 C  

906 322 06 906 322 06 19 

2E0 411 041 F 

2E0 411 041 F 

2E0 411 041 E 

2E0 407 523  

2E0 407 253 A 

639 242 00 13 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End 

Tie Rod Axle Joint 

Stabiliser Link Left 

Stabiliser Link Right 

Strut Mount 

Mounting Leaf SpringMounting Leaf Spring 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Silent Block for TCA 

Silent Block for TCA 

Engine Mounting 

th:M20x1.5 RHT  cp:1/6 cs:Ø21,8 do:Ø45,3 

c:Ø16,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:397,5mm 

L:138mm  

L:138mm  

di:Ø16,75  

  

di:Ø22,5  

di:Ø20  

di:Ø20  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø50,5 

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø50,5 

h:134mm thi:74,7mm thi:64,5mm 

10MR0101 

17MR0105 

20MR0101 

26MR0105 

26MR0106 

38MR0128 

38MR38MR0131 

38MR0133 

38MR0134 

38VW5001 

38VW5010 

38VW5020 

45MR0600 

38MR0133

38VW5001

1

10MR0101

1

10MR0101



VOLKSWAGEN
CRAFTER

CRAFTER (2E, 2F) 04/2006 - 12/2016

38MR0710

40MR0200

40MR0210
with FAG roller

38MR0710

11

15

16

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

10

11

15

16

2D0 511 413 C 

2D0 511 413 

2E0 598 351 C 

2E0 598 351 C 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Silentblock for Stabiliser Link 

Bearing Drive Shaft 

Bearing Drive Shaft (FAG) 

di:Ø30  

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø25,7 

di:Ø47 h:138mm thi:45mm 

di:Ø47 h:138mm thi:45mm FAG 

38MR0136 

38MR0710 

40MR0200 

40MR0210 

-
38MR0136

10

Ø 31 --> 06 / 2012

38MR0136



VOLKSWAGEN
CRAFTER

CRAFTER (SY_,SZ_) 09/2016 ->

-

26VW180126VW1800

5 6

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

2N0 407 361 A 

2N0 423 811 

2N0 423 812 

2N0 423 810 

2N0 411 317 C 

2N0 411 318 A 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link Left 

Stabiliser Link Right 

     

 

 

th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:224mm 

L:380mm  

L:380mm  

10VW1800 

17VW1800 

17VW1801 

20VW1800 

26VW1800 

26VW1801 

20VW1800

10VW1800

20VW1800 17VW180117VW1800
2 4 3

11

10VW1800



VOLKSWAGEN
EOS

EOS ( 1F7, 1F8 ) 03 / 2006 - 08 / 2015

-

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20AU1200 20AU1200

17AU120017AU1201

4 5 3

38VW1262

38AU3030 38AU3030

10VW160110VW1600

1 2

38VW1261

10

11

9

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

1K0 407 365 C 

1K0 407 366 C 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

1K0 423 810 A 

1K0 411 315 B 

1K0 505 465 K1K0 505 465 K 

1K0 505 203 A 

1K0 199 232 J 

1K0 199 231 J 

1K0 407 182 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Thrust Thrust Rod 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mm  

L:95,3mm L:95,3mm  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

  

  

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

 

10VW1600 

10VW1601 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20AU1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1605 

38AU1220 

38VW1261 

38VW1262 

38AU3030 

38AU1220

26VW160526VW1605

38AU1220

88

7



VOLKSWAGEN
FOX

FOX  ( 5Z1, 5Z3 ) 04/2005 - 12/2015

-

13

5

Ø  16

12

Ø17

7

9

1110

8

43

7

26VW2010

17VW2011
20VW2010

29VW2011

29VW201629VW2015

29VW2010

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

3

4

5

6

7

8

99

10

11

12

13

6R0 423 811 

6R0 423 812 

6Q0 423 804 C 

6Q0 423 804 E 

6R0 411 315 

6Q0 423 803 G 

6Q0 423 804 G6Q0 423 804 G 

6Q0 423 803 B 

6Q0 423 804 B 

6Q0 411 314 Q 

6Q0 411 314 P 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Tie Rod Left 

Tie Tie Rod Right 

Tie Rod Left 

Tie Rod Right 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:302,5mm 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:296mm 

L:269,5mm  

 

  

 

 

di:Ø17  

di:Ø16  

17VW2010 

17VW2011 

20VW2010 

20VW2015 

26VW2010 

29VW2010 

29VW229VW2011 

29VW2015 

29VW2016 

38AU1215 

38AU2000 

17VW2010

26VW2010

38AU2000 38AU2000

38AU121538AU1215

SMI Steering

20VW2010

6 43

17VW2011
20VW2015

17VW2010

TRW Steering

20VW2015



VOLKSWAGEN
FOX

FOX  ( 5Z1, 5Z3 ) 04/2005 - 12/2015

-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

14

15

6Q0 407 365 M 

6Q0 407 366 A 

1K0 407 183 E 

1J0 501 541 C 

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint 

Silentblock for TCA 

Mounting Axle Body 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø14,9  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø14,9  

 do:Ø63 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø71,5 

10VW2010 

10VW2011

38VW1260 

38VW1500 

 

1 2

10VW2010 10VW2011

38VW1260

38VW1500

38VW1260

14

15

38VW1500



VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF

GOLF  I   ( 17 ) 08 / 1974 - 12 / 1985

-

4

5

3

1

3

17VW1005
20VW1010

29VW1020 29VW1020

10VW1000

17VW1005

-->  Chas. 178-3173-583

6

2

38VW1000

10VW1001

20VW1010

Chas. 178-3173-584   -->

38VW1000

2

10VW1001

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

171 407 365 D 

171 407 365 F 

171 419 812 

171 419 804 A 

171 419 804 

171 407 182 D 

1171 407 181 A 

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End 

Axial Joint 

Tie Rod 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

c:Ø15    

c:Ø17    

c:Ø12,5 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:FM22x1,5 RHT L:329,5mm 

 

 

di:Ødi:Ø15  

10VW1000 

10VW1001 

17VW1005 

20VW1010 

29VW1020 

38VW1000 

38VW38VW1005 

7

38VW100538VW1005

1

10VW1000



VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF

GOLF  II   ( 19E, 1G1 ) 08 / 1983 - 12 / 1992

-

5

Ø  19

7
14

89

34

26VW1210

7

26VW1210

17VW123017VW1250
20VW1011

29VW122029VW1221

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

3

4

5

6

7

8

99

10

11

14

6N0 422 812 

6N0 419 811 

191 419 803 A* 

191 422 804 A* 

191 411 315 B 

191 419 803 

1191 419 804 

191 422 804 

191 422 803

1H0 411 314

 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Tie Rod Right 

Tie Tie Rod Left 

Tie Rod Right 

Tie Rod Left 

Stabiliser Mounting

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:FM22x1.5 RHT L:370mm 

th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:343,5mm 

L:77mm  

di:Ø19 

 

17VW1230 

17VW1250 

20VW1011 

20VW1013 

26VW1210 

29VW1220 

29VW1229VW1221 

29VW1230 

29VW1250 

38VW1020

38VW1020

MS

20VW1011

38VW1020

6

1011

34

17VW123017VW1250

29VW123029VW1250

PS

20VW1013 20VW1013



VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF

GOLF  II   ( 19E, 1G1 ) 08 / 1983 - 12 / 1992

-

12

13

2

10VW1200

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

12

13

357 407 365 A 

191 407 365 B 

357 407 182 

191 407 181 D 

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

c:Ø19    

c:Ø17    

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

di:Ø17 do:Ø60

10VW1100 

10VW1200 

38AU1200 

38VW1010 

38AU1200

38VW1010

 -->  Chas. 19-HB-990-000

38AU1200

38VW1010

2

10VW1200

12

13

1

10VW1100

38AU1200

38VW1010

Chas. 19-HB-990-001   -->  

10VW1100

38AU1200

38VW1010

1



VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF

GOLF  III   ( 1H1 )
GOLF  III  VARIANT ( 1H5 )
GOLF  III - IV CABRIO  ( 1E7 )

08 /1991 - 09 / 1997
07 /1993 - 04 / 1999
07 /1993 - 06 / 2002

-

7
10

26VW1210

7

26VW1210

26VW0100

20VW1015
17VW123017VW1250

4 5
PS ZF

6

3

26VW0100

38VW102038VW1020

20VW1015

8

9

1

10VW1100

38AU1200

38VW1010

10VW1100

38AU1200

1.4 / 1.6 / 1.8 / 1.9D

16V / VR6 / GTI

2.0 / 2.8 / 2.9

38VW1010

1

8

9

2

10VW1105

38AU1200

38VW1010

38AU1200

38VW1010

2

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

357 407 365 A 

1H0 407 365 

6N0 422 812 

6N0 419 811 

1H0 422 804 B* 

536 411 315 

1191 411 315 B 

357 407 182 

191 407 181 D 

1H0 411 314 

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser LinkStabiliser Link 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting 

c:Ø19    

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø16,4  

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:363mm 

L:51,5mm  

L:L:77mm  

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

di:Ø17 do:Ø60 

di:Ø19  

10VW1100 

10VW1105 

17VW1230 

17VW1250 

20VW1015 

26VW0100 

26VW126VW1210 

38AU1200 

38VW1010 

38VW1020 

10VW1105



VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF

GOLF  III   ( 1H1 )
GOLF  III  VARIANT ( 1H5 )
GOLF  III - IV CABRIO  ( 1E7 )

08 /1991 - 09 / 1997
07 /1993 - 04 / 1999
07 /1993 - 06 / 2002

-

Variant

90 mm

12

38VW1027

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

11

12
1H9 501 541 A 

1H9 501 541 

Mounting Axle Body 

Mounting Axle Body 

Mounting Axle Body 

Mounting Axle Body 

38VW1025 

38VW1027 

38VW1027

Exc. Variant
50 mm

11

38VW102538VW1025



GOLF
VOLKSWAGEN

GOLF IV ( 1J1 )
GOLF IV VARIANT ( 1J5 )

08 / 1997 - 06 / 2005
05 / 1999 - 06 / 2006

27
Ø 15

2523 26 24

38AU3000

Ø 20Ø 21 Ø 19 Ø 17

38AU3001

38AU3010

38AU300338AU3002

-- >  Chas no 1 J-X-999 000

38AU3010

14

26VW1511

'Chas no 1 J-1-480 001 -- >

Plastic for Ø 21Plastic for Ø 21

4 Motion
'Chas no 1 J-1-480 001 -- >

4 Motion

11

26VW150026VW1500

13

26VW1510

12

28

38VW1270

'Chas no 1 J-1-480 001 -- >
'Chas no 1 J-1-480 001 -- >

29

38VW1271

29

38VW1271

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

11

12

13

14

23

24

2525

26

27

28

29

1J0 411 315 J 

1J0 411 315 K 

1J0 411 315 D 

1J0 411 316 D 

1J0 411 314 T 

1J0 411 314 T 

1J0 1J0 411 314 T 

1J0 411 314 T 

1J0 411 314 T 

1J0 412 331 C 

1J0 412 331 C 

Stabiliser Link  

Stabiliser Link  

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser MountingStabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Strut Mounting 

Strut Mounting Kit 

L:105mm  

L:105mm Plastic 

L:335,5mm  

L:335,5mm  

di:Ø20,8  

di:Ø16,7  

di:Ødi:Ø19,7  

di:Ø20,8  

di:Ø14,5 do:Ø29 

di:Ø32 do:Ø65,5 

di:Ø32 do:Ø65,5

 

26VW1500 

26VW1502  

26VW1510 

26VW1511 

38AU3000 

38AU3001 

3838AU3002 

38AU3003 

38AU3010 

38VW1270 

38VW1271 

26VW150226VW1502



GOLF
VOLKSWAGEN

GOLF IV ( 1J1 )
GOLF IV VARIANT ( 1J5 )

08 / 1997 - 06 / 2005
05 / 1999 - 06 / 2006

EXC. VARIANT
-> CHAS 1J-WP050832 / -> CHAS 1J-WD039150 / -> CHAS 1J-WB027484 / -> CHAS 1J-WW062359

GOLF + VARIANT
CHAS 1J-WP050833 -> / CHAS 1J-WD039151 -> / CHAS 1J-WB027485 -> / CHAS 1J-WW062360 ->

5 8 6

17VW1260

20VW0501 20VW0501
17VW1261

20

18

21

22
REINFORCED 

1

10VW1501

30VW1502 

 

 2

38AU1200

38AU1205

38AU1210

10VW1502

7 34

17VW1235
20VW0500

17VW1255
20VW0500

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

15

16

17

18

20

221

22

1J0 407 366 J 

1J0 407 365 J 

1J0 422 812 A 

1J0 422 811 A 

1J0 422 811 B 

1J0 422 812 B 

1J0 422 81J0 422 807 A 

1J0 422 821 B 

1J0 422 803 H 

1J0 422 804 H

1J0 407 151 C S1 

1J0 407 151 C S2   

357 407 182 

1J0 41J0 407 181 

6R0 407 181 B 

Ball Joint Right 

Ball Joint Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial JointAxial Joint 

Axial Joint 

Tie Rod Left 

Tie Rod Right

TCA Left 

TCA Right  

Silenblock for TCA 

Silenblock Silenblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15  

c:Ø13,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MMth:MM16x1,5 RHT L:318,5mm 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:335,5mm 

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

di:Ø13 do:Ø60 

di:Ø13,5 do:Ø60,5 

10VW1501 

10VW1502 

17VW1235 

17VW1255 

17VW1260 

17VW1261 

20VW050020VW0500 

20VW0501 

29VW1260 

29VW1261

30VW1501 

30VW1502  

38AU1200 

3838AU1205 

38AU1210 

38AU1210

1615
29VW1260 29VW1261

17

30VW1501 

 

 



GOLF
VOLKSWAGEN

GOLF IV ( 1J1 )
GOLF IV VARIANT ( 1J5 )

08 / 1997 - 06 / 2005
05 / 1999 - 06 / 2006

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

9

10

19

30

31

1J0 505 466 B 

1J0 505 466 C 

8D0 511 327 C

1J0 501 541 C 

1J0 501 541 D 

Stabiliser Link Rear 

Stabiliser Link Rear 

Stabiliser Mounting Rear

Mounting Axle Body 

Mounting Axle Body 

L:175mm  

L:194,5mm  

di:Ø10,8 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø71,5 

di:Ø12,5 do:Ø69,2 

26AU1200 

26AU1205 

38AU0100

38VW1500 

38VW1502 

38VW1500

26AU1200

38VW1502

38AU0100

30 30

38VW1502

Ø 72Ø 72

9

31
Ø 69

10

19

38VW1500

38AU0100

26AU1205

26AU1200

9

26AU1205



VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF

GOLF  V  ( 1K1 )
GOLF  V  PLUS  ( 5M1 )
GOLF  V  VARIANT ( 1K5 )

10 / 2003 - 02 / 2009
01 / 2005 - 02 / 2009
06 / 2007 - 07 / 2009

-

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20AU1200 20AU1200 17AU120017AU1201

4 5 3

38VW1262

38AU3030 38AU3030

10VW160110VW1600

1 2

38VW1261

 --> Chas. 1K4-350000 --> Chas. 1K4-350000

11

9

10

38AU1220

26VW160526VW1605

38AU1220

88

7

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

1K0 407 365 C 

1K0 407 366 C 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

1K0 423 810 A 

1K0 411 315 B 

1K0 505 465 C1K0 505 465 C 

1K0 505 203 A 

1K0 407 182 

1K0 199 232 J 

1K0 199 231 J 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear 

Silentblock for TCA Rear 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mm  

L:95,3mm L:95,3mm  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

  

 

10VW1600 

10VW1601 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20AU1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1605 

38AU1220 

38AU3030 

38VW1261 

38VW1262 



VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF

GOLF  VI  ( 5K1 )
GOLF  VI  PLUS  ( 5M1 )
GOLF  VI  VARIANT ( AJ5 )
GOLF  VI CABRIO (517)

10 / 2008 - 11 / 2013
03 / 2009 - 01 / 2014
07 / 2009 - 07 / 2013
03/2011 - 04/2016

-

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20AU1200 20AU1200 17AU1200

30VW1601 

17AU1201

4 5 3

9

38VW1262

38AU3030

10VW160110VW1600

1 2

38VW1261

13

11

12

38AU1220

26VW160526VW1605

38AU1220

1010
7

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

12

13

1K0 407 365 C 

1K0 407 366 C 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

1K0 423 810 A 

1K0 411 315 B 

1K0 505 465 C1K0 505 465 C

1K0 407 151 BC S1 

1K0 407 152 BC S2  

1K0 505 203 A 

1K0 407 182 

1K0 199 232 J 

1K0 199 231 J 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear

TCA Left 

TCA Right  

Silentblock for TCA Rear 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mm  

L:95,3mm L:95,3mm 

 

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

  

  

10VW1600 

10VW1601 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20AU1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1605

30VW1600 

30VW1601  

38AU1220 

38AU3030 

38VW1261 

38VW1262 

30VW1600 

8



VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF

GOLF VII (5G1, BQ1, BE1, BE2)
GOLF VII VARIANT (BA5, BV5)
GOLF VII SPORTSVAN (AM1)
GOLF VII ALLTRACK (BA5, BV5)

11/2012 -->
04/2013 -->
02/2014 -->
12/2014 ->

-

26VW1600 26VW1600

10 10

20AU1200 20AU1200 17AU120017AU1201

6 9 5

STEEL WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

20AU1200 20AU1200

7 9

17AU120317AU1202

8

ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

5

6

7

8

99

10

12

13

17

18

1K0 407 365 C 

1K0 407 366 C 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

1K0 423 811 K 

1K0 423 812 K 

1K0 423 1K0 423 810 A 

5Q0 411 315 A

5Q0 407 151 R 

5Q0 407 152 R  

5Q0 407 182 

5Q0 407 183 E 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial JointAxial Joint 

Stabiliser Link

TCA Left 

TCA Right  

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mmL:335mm

  

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

di:Ø13,2 do:Ø65 

10VW1600 

10VW1601

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

17AU1202 

17AU1203 

2020AU1200 

26VW1600

30VW1602 

30VW1603  

38AU3020 

38AU3021 

 

38AU3020

10VW1601

30VW1603 

 

 

10VW1600

1 2

13

38AU3021

17

18

STEEL WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

30VW1602 

 

 

12



VOLKSWAGEN
GOLF

GOLF VII (5G1, BQ1, BE1, BE2)
GOLF VII VARIANT (BA5, BV5)
GOLF VII SPORTSVAN (AM1)
GOLF VII ALLTRACK (BA5, BV5)

11 / 2012 -->
04 / 2013 -->
02 / 2014 -->
12/2014 ->

-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

3

4

11

14

15

16

117

18

3C0 407 366 B 

3C0 407 365 B 

5Q0 505 465C

5Q0 407 151 M 

5Q0 407 152 M  

1K0 505 203 A 

5Q0 45Q0 407 182 

5Q0 407 183 E 

Ball Joint Right 

Ball Joint Left 

Stabiliser Link Rear

TCA Left 

TCA Right  

Silentblock for TCA Rear 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

L:70mm Plastic

 

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

di:Ødi:Ø13,2 do:Ø65 

10VW1605 

10VW1606 

26VW1700

30VW1602 

30VW1603  

38AU1220 

3838AU3020 

38AU3021 

38AU3020

10VW1605

30VW1603 

 

 

10VW1606

4 3

15

38AU3021

17

18

ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

38AU122038AU1220

16

11

26VW170026VW1700

30VW1602 

 

 

14



VOLKSWAGEN
JETTA

JETTA  I  ( 16 ) 08 / 1979 - 01 / 1985

-

2

1

5

6

2

17VW1005

10VW1001

1

10VW1001

HYDRO. PS

3

4

20VW101020VW1010

29VW1020 29VW1020

38VW1000

38VW1005

17VW1005

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

171 407 365 G 

171 419 812 

171 419 804 A 

171 419 804 

171 407 182 D 

171 407 181 A 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End 

Axial Joint 

Tie Rod 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

c:Ø17    

c:Ø12,5 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:FM22x1,5 RHT L:329,5mm 

 

 

di:Ø15  

10VW1001 

17VW1005 

20VW1010 

29VW1020 

38VW1000 

38VW1005 



VOLKSWAGEN
JETTA

JETTA  II  ( 19E, 1G2 ) 01 / 1984 - 02 / 1992

Ø  19

7

-

5

14

89

34

26VW1210

7

26VW1210

17VW123017VW1250
20VW1011

29VW122029VW1221

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

3

4

5

6

7

8

99

10

11

14

6N0 422 812 

6N0 419 811 

191 419 803 A* 

191 422 804 A* 

191 411 315 B 

191 419 803 

1191 419 804 

191 422 804 

191 422 803

1H0 411 314

 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Tie Rod Right 

Tie Tie Rod Left 

Tie Rod Right 

Tie Rod Left 

Stabiliser Mounting

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:FM22x1.5 RHT L:370mm 

th:MM14x1,5 RHT L:343,5mm 

L:77mm  

 

  

 

 

di:Ø19 

17VW1230 

17VW1250 

20VW1011 

20VW1013 

26VW1210 

29VW1220 

29VW1229VW1221 

29VW1230 

29VW1250 

38VW1020

38VW1020

MS

20VW1011

38VW1020

6

1011

34

17VW123017VW1250

29VW123029VW1250

PS

20VW1013 20VW1013



VOLKSWAGEN
JETTA

JETTA  II  ( 19E, 1G2 ) 01 / 1984 - 02 / 1992

-

12

13

2

10VW1200

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

12

13

357 407 365 A 

191 407 365 B 

357 407 182 

191 407 181 D 

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

c:Ø19   

c:Ø17   

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

di:Ø17 do:Ø60 

10VW1100 

10VW1200 

38AU1200 

38VW1010 

38AU1200

38VW1010

38AU1200

 -->  Chas. 19-H-999999

Chas. 19-J-000001   -->  

38VW1010

2

10VW1200

12

13

1

10VW1100

38AU1200

38VW1010

10VW1100

38AU1200

38VW1010

1



VOLKSWAGEN
JETTA

JETTA  III  ( 1K2 ) 09 / 2005 - 10 / 2010

-

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20AU1200 20AU1200 17AU120017AU1201

4 5 3

38VW1262

38AU3030 38AU3030

10VW160110VW1600

1 2

38VW1261

10

11

9

38AU1220

26VW160526VW1605

38AU1220

88

7

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

1K0 407 365 C 

1K0 407 366 C 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

1K0 423 810 A 

1K0 411 315 B 

1K0 505 465 K1K0 505 465 K 

1K0 505 203 A 

1K0 199 232 J 

1K0 199 231 J 

1K0 407 182 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mm  

L:95,3mm L:95,3mm  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

  

  

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

 

10VW1600 

10VW1601 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20AU1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1605 

38AU1220 

38VW1261 

38VW1262 

38AU3030 



VOLKSWAGEN
JETTA

JETTA  IV  ( 162, 163 ) 04 / 2010 -->

-

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20AU1200 20AU1200 17AU120017AU1201

4 5 3

38AU3030 38AU3030

10VW160110VW1600

1 2

9

38VW7000

10

38VW7000

38AU1220

26VW160526VW1605

38AU1220

88

7

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

1K0 407 365 C 

1K0 407 366 C 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

1K0 423 810 A 

1K0 411 315 B 

1K0 505 465 K1K0 505 465 K 

1K0 505 203 A 

1K0 407 182 

1K0 407 183 M 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link  

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear 

Silenblock for TCA 

Silenblock for TCA 

Silenblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mm  

L:95,3mm L:95,3mm  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

di:Ø13,8 do:Ø65 

10VW1600 

10VW1601 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20AU1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1605 

38AU1220 

38AU3030 

38VW7000 



VOLKSWAGEN
LT

LT 28-35  I  ( 281, 363 ) 04 / 1975 - 06 / 1996

LT 40-55  I  ( 293, 909 ) 04 / 1975 - 06 / 1996

10VW0705

10VW0700

10VW0705

2

1

Upper

Lower

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2
281 407 187 B 

281 407 361 

Ball Joint Lower 

Ball Joint Upper 

10VW0700 

10VW0705 

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2
281 407 187 B 

281 407 361 

Ball Joint Lower 

Ball Joint Upper 

th:M20x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø23,7  

th:M18x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø19,9  

10VW0700 

10VW0705 

10VW0700

10VW0705

10VW0700

10VW0705

2

1

Upper

Lower

10VW0700



VOLKSWAGEN
LT

LT 28-35-46 II  ( 2D_ ) 07 / 1996 - 07 / 2006

-

19

4

Ø  25

16

Ø 22

20

13

Ø 22

7

98

6

2

1

2

26MR0701

Ext. 616 CDI

616 CDI
616 CDI

Ext. 616 CDI

26MR0700

26MR070626MR0705

17MR0700

20MR0100

38MR0516

38MR0119

38MR0700

38MR0516

38MR0119

38MR0700

20MR0100

17MR0700

5 33

17MR090017MR0900

20MR0900

38MR0110

10MR0100

20MR0900

Only for LT Dumptruck

38MR0110

1

10MR0100

NO

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End 

Tie Rod End 

Axial Joint 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link Left 

Stabiliser Link RightStabiliser Link Right 

Stabiliser Link Left 

Stabiliser Link Right 

Control Arm Trailing Arm Bushing

Stabiliser Mounting

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

th:M20x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø23,5 do:Ø45,4 

c:Ø18,15 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø20,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:284mm 

th:MM18x1.5 RHT L:386mm 

L:115mm  

L:L:115mm  

L:129mm  

L:129mm  

L:95mm

di:Ø14,1 do:Ø44

di:Ø21,5 

di:Ø9 do:Ø26  

ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

13

16

19

20

901 333 12 27 

901 460 01 48 

A 905 460 02 48 

901 460 01 55 

A 905 330 01 35 

901 320 02 89 

9901 320 03 89 

905 320 04 89 

905 320 05 89

901 333 02 14

904 323 00 85

901 323 01 85 

901 323 02 85 

 

10MR0100 

17MR0700 

17MR0900 

20MR0100 

20MR0900 

26MR0700 

26MR26MR0701 

26MR0705 

26MR0706 

38MR0110

38MR0119

38MR0516 

38MR0700 



VOLKSWAGEN
LT

EXC. LT 46

2829

23

24

12

10

17

18

14

15

11

25

22

45MR0500

40MR0110

45MR0100

38MR0105

26MR0710

38MR0115

38MR0100

38MR0118

38MR0122

38MR0123

38MR0118

38MR0100

12

38MR0115

38MR0105

45MR0105

40MR0100

99MR40

LT 28-35-46 II  ( 2D_ ) 07 / 1996 - 07 / 2006

-

NO

Stabiliser Link Rear 

Spring Bush Rear 

Spring Bush Rear 

Spring Bush Rear 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser MountingStabiliser Mounting 

Shaft Hanger 

Drive Shaft Set 

Engine Mounting 

Engine Mounting 

Mountin Automatic Transmission 

Bearing Journal 

ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

10

11

12

14

15

17

118

22

23

24

25

28

29

901 320 00 89 

901 324 00 50 

901 324 01 50 

901 324 03 50 

901 326 00 81 

901 326 01 81 

2D0 2D0 511 413 B 

901 411 03 12 

903 410 00 10 

901 241 25 13 

901 241 25 13 

601 240 07 18 

606 202 01 20 

L:95mm  

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø32,5 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø32,5 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø49,2

di:Ø21,6 

di:Ø27 

di:Ødi:Ø27 

di:Ø45 h:138mm thi:52mm

th1:M12x1,5 th2:M10x1,5 

th1:M12x1,5 th2:M10x1,5 

di:Ø9,9 th:M12x1.75 h:86mm 

 

26MR0710 

38MR0100 

38MR0105 

38MR0115 

38MR0118 

38MR0122 

38MR38MR0123 

40MR0100 

40MR0110 

45MR0100 

45MR0105 

45MR0500 

99MR40 

10

26MR0710

17

38MR0122

18

38MR0123



VOLKSWAGEN
LT

LT 28-35-46 II  ( 2D_ ) 07 / 1996 - 07 / 2006

-

NO

Stabiliser Mounting

Engine Mounting 

Rubber Mount 

ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

21

26

27

601 321 03 50

901 242 14 13 

901 325 01 44 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø25,7

di:Ø10.1 do:Ø72,5 h:88mm

h:136,5mm h:70mm thi:57mm

38MR0710

45MR0110 

45MR0115 

All

21

2726

38MR0710

45MR011545MR0110

38MR0710



VOLKSWAGEN
LUPO

LUPO  ( 6X1, 6E1 ) 04 / 1998  - 07 / 2005

NO

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

th:M10x1.25 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø14,6  

th:M10x1.25 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø14,6  

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

6N0 407 365 

6N0 407 365 A 

6N0 422 812 

6N0 419 811 

6E0 419 811 

6E0 419 812 

10VW2005 

10VW2006 

17VW1230 

17VW1250 

17VW2020 

17VW2021 

MS

-
EXC. 1.4 AFK, AQQ, AUB. AMF,ARR - 1.2 TDI

1.4 AFK, AQQ, AUB. AMF

HYDRO PS
ELEC. PS 1.2 TDI 3L

17VW1230

17VW2020

10VW2006

17VW2021

17VW1250

4 3

5

2

6

10VW2005

1

10VW2006

2

10VW2005

1



VOLKSWAGEN
MULTIVAN

MULTIVAN  T5  ( 7H_ , 7E_ ) 04 / 2003 - 08 / 2015

-

NO

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Tie Rod Left 

Tie Tie Rod Right 

Silentblock for TCA

Silentblock for TCA

Strut Mount 

 

th:M14x1.5 RHT  cp:1/6 cs:Ø18,2  

c:Ø16,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø16,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:179mm 

L:260mm  

 

  

di:Ø14 do:Ø60 

ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

7H0 407 361 

7E0 422 817 D 

7E0 422 818 D 

7H0 419 803 B 

7H0 411 317 

7H0 419 803 D 

7H0 7H0 419 804 D 

7H0 407 182

7H0 407 183

7E0 412 331 

 

10VW4500 

17VW4500 

17VW4501 

20VW4500 

26VW4500 

29VW4500 

29VW4529VW4501 

38VW4015

38VW4500

45VW4500 

 

26VW4500

45VW4500

26VW4500

5 510

20VW4500

29VW4501

38VW4015

38VW4500

29VW4500

17VW4501

10VW4500

17VW4500

2 4

8

9

76

3

1

20VW4500

10VW4500

1

38VW4015

38VW4500



VOLKSWAGEN
MULTIVAN

MULTIVAN  T6  ( SG_ ) 04 / 2015 -->

-

NO

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Tie Rod Left 

Tie Tie Rod Right 

Silentblock for TCA

Silentblock for TCA

Strut Mount 

 

th:M14x1.5 RHT  cp:1/6 cs:Ø18,2  

c:Ø16,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø16,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:179mm 

L:260mm  

 

  

di:Ø14 do:Ø60 

 

ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

7H0 407 361 

7E0 422 817 D 

7E0 422 818 D 

7H0 419 803 B 

7H0 411 317 

7H0 419 803 D 

7H0 7H0 419 804 D 

7H0 407 182

7H0 407 183

7E0 412 331 

 

10VW4500 

17VW4500 

17VW4501 

20VW4500 

26VW4500 

29VW4500 

29VW4529VW4501 

38VW4015

38VW4500

45VW4500 

 

26VW4500

45VW4500

26VW4500

5 510

20VW4500

29VW4501

38VW4015

38VW4500

29VW4500

17VW4501

10VW4500

17VW4500

2 4

8

9

76

3

1

20VW4500

10VW4500

1

38VW4015

38VW4500



NEW BEETLE
VOLKSWAGEN

NEW BEETLE ( 9C1, 1C1 )
NEW BEETLE CABRIO ( 1Y7 )

01 / 1998 - 09 / 2010
03 / 2003 - 10 / 2010

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

10

11

12

13

22

23

224

25

1J0 411 315 J 

1J0 411 315 K 

1J0 411 315 D 

1J0 411 316 D 

1J0 411 314 T 

1J0 411 314 T 

1J0 1J0 412 331 C 

1J0 412 331 C 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Link Left 

Stabiliser Link Right 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Strut MountingStrut Mounting 

Strut Mounting Kit 

L:105mm  

L:105mm Plastic 

L:335,5mm  

L:335,5mm 

L:105mm  

L:105mm Plastic 

L:335,5mm L:335,5mm  

L:335,5mm  

26VW1500 

26VW1502 

26VW1510 

26VW1511 

38AU3000 

38AU3003 

38VW138VW1270 

38VW1271 

22
Ø  21

13

10

26VW1511

26VW1500

RSI 4 X 4

PLASTIC FOR Ø21 STABILISER BAR

RSI 4 X 4

10

26VW1500
PLASTIC FOR Ø21 STABILISER BAR

38AU3000 38AU3000

23
Ø 19

11

24

PLASTIC REINF.PLASTIC REINF.

25

38VW1271

25

38VW1271

38VW127038VW1270

12

26VW1510

38AU3003

26VW150226VW1502

38AU3003



NEW BEETLE
VOLKSWAGEN

NEW BEETLE ( 9C1, 1C1 )
NEW BEETLE CABRIO ( 1Y7 )

01 / 1998 - 09 / 2010
03 / 2003 - 10 / 2010

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

14

15

16

17

19

2020

21

26

27

1J0 407 366 J 

1J0 407 365 J 

1J0 422 812 A 

1J0 422 811 A 

1J0 422 811 B 

1J0 422 812 B 

1J0 422 81J0 422 807 A 

1J0 422 821 B

1J0 422 803 H 

1J0 422 804 H

1J0 407 151 A 

1J0 407 151 B  

357 407 182 

1J0 41J0 407 181 

6R0 407 181 B 

1J0 501 541 C 

1J0 501 541 D 

Ball Joint Right 

Ball Joint Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial JointAxial Joint 

Axial Joint

Tie Rod Left 

Tie Rod Right

TCA Left 

TCA Right  

Silenblock for TCA 

Silenblock Silenblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Mounting Axle Body 

Mounting Axle Body 

 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15  

c:Ø13,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MMth:MM16x1,5 RHT L:318,5mm 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:335,5mm 

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

di:Ø13 do:Ø60 

di:Ø13,5 do:Ø60,5 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø71,5 

di:Ø12,5 do:Ø69,2 

 

10VW1501 

10VW1502 

17VW1235 

17VW1255 

17VW1260 

17VW1261 

20VW050020VW0500 

20VW0501

29VW1260 

29VW1261

30VW1501 

30VW1502   

38AU1200 

3838AU1205 

38AU1210 

38VW1500 

38VW1502 

5 8

1514

6

17VW1260
20VW0501

29VW1260

20VW0501

29VW1261

19

20

21
1

17

10VW1501

30VW1502 

 

 2

16

38AU120038AU1200

38AU1205

38AU1210
REINFORCEDREINFORCED

CHAS. 1C-W-047-124  -->

38AU1210

38AU1205

10VW1502

17VW1261

4 7 3

17VW1255 20VW0500

 -- >  CHAS. 1C-W-047-124

17VW1235

38VW150038VW1502

26 26

38VW1502 Ø 72Ø 72

27

Ø 69Ø 69

38VW1500

20VW0500

30VW1501 

 

 



NEW BEETLE
VOLKSWAGEN

NEW BEETLE ( 9C1, 1C1 )
NEW BEETLE CABRIO ( 1Y7 )

01 / 1998 - 09 / 2010
03 / 2003 - 10 / 2010

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

9

18
1J0 505 466 B

1J0 422 804 H

L:175mm 

di:Ø10,8 

Stabiliser Link Rear

Stabiliser Mounting Rear

26AU1200

38AU0100

PASSAT

PASSAT ( 32 ) 05 / 1973  - 03 / 1988

17VW2001

10AU0000

10AU0001

17VW2001

3

1

2

10AU0000

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

823 407 365E 

823 407 365 C 

811 419 812 

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End 

c:Ø17    

c:Ø15    

c:Ø10,5 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 

10AU0000 

10AU0001 

17VW2001 

 models years beetwen  01/1974 - 12/1978
 -- > Chas. 328 2202 000

10AU0001

38AU0100

26AU120026AU1200 18

99

38AU0100



VOLKSWAGEN
PASSAT

PASSAT II  ( 32B ) 08 / 1980 - 07 / 1990

32

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

823 407 365E 

855 407 365 B 

855 407 366 B 

811 419 812 

811 419 812 A 

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End 

Tie Rod End 

c:Ø17    

c:Ø17    

c:Ø17    

c:Ø10,5 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø10,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

10AU0000 

10AU0200 

10AU0201 

17VW2001 

17VW2005 

MS
 -->  Chas. 32-B-040-821

-
5

Chas. 32-B-040-822   -->  

10AU020110AU0200

17VW2001

17VW2005

17VW2001

4

17VW2005

MS / PS

10AU0000

1

10AU0000

 -- > Chas. 32-D-099- 298
 -- > Chas. 32-E-150- 000

MS / PS    -  Exc. ABS

Chas. 32-D-099-299  -->
Chas. 32-E-150- 001  -->

PS



PASSAT
VOLKSWAGEN

PASSAT III  ( 3A2, 35I )
PASSAT III  VARIANT ( 3A5, 35I )

02 / 1988 - 08 / 1996
02 / 1988 - 05 / 1997

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

3

4

5

6

7

8

99

6N0 422 812 

6N0 419 811 

357 422 803 

357 419 803 

357 411 315 C 

357 411 315 D 

3357 411 315 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser LinkStabiliser Link 

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:357,5mm 

th:FM22x1.5 RHT L:387mm 

L:82mm  

L:82mm  

L:82mm L:82mm  

17VW1230 

17VW1250 

20VW2000 

20VW2005 

26VW1200 

26VW1201 

26VW120226VW1202 

7

26VW1200

26VW1201 26VW1201

7

9

26VW1200
Ø 19

26VW1202
Ø 23

Ø 19

8
Ø 21

9

26VW1202
Ø 23

MS

20VW2005

17VW123017VW1250

4 6
20VW2005

3

PS - TRW
-->  Chas.  3A-R-099-264

PS TRW CHAS 3A-R-099-265 ->
PS ZF -> CHAS 3A-R-099-264

20VW200020VW2000

17VW123017VW1250

4 5 3

17VW123017VW1250

4 3



PASSAT
VOLKSWAGEN

PASSAT III  ( 3A2, 35I )
PASSAT III  VARIANT ( 3A5, 35I )

02 / 1988 - 08 / 1996
02 / 1988 - 05 / 1997

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

10

11

12

357 407 365 A 

1H0 407 365 

357 407 182 

191 407 181 D 

3A0 501 541 

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Mounting Axle Body 

c:Ø19   

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø16,4 

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

di:Ø17 do:Ø60 

di:Ø12,1  

10VW1100 

10VW1105 

38AU1200 

38VW1010 

38VW6000 

10

11

1

10VW1100

38AU1200

38VW1010

10VW1100

38AU1200

 -->  Chas. 31-N-250 989

Chas. 31-N-250 990  --> 

38VW1010

1

10

12

11

2

12

10VW1105

38VW600038VW600038VW600038VW6000

38AU1200

38VW1010

38AU1200

38VW1010

2

12

10VW1105



PASSAT
VOLKSWAGEN

PASSAT  IV  ( 3B2 )
PASSAT  IV  Variant  ( 3B5 )

08 / 1996 - 10 / 2000
06 / 1997 - 11 / 2000

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

2

3

4

5

6

7

88

13

14

15

16

4B0 419 811 E 

4B0 419 811 E 

8E0 422 821 

8E0 407 506 P 

8E0 407 505 P 

4D0 407 510 K 

4D0 44D0 407 509 K

8D0 411 317 D 

8D0 411 318 D 

4B0 419 801 M 

8D0 407 515 C 

 

Tie Rod End 

Tie Rod End Reinforced 

Axial Joint 

TCA Right 

TCA Left 

TCA Right 

TTCA Left 

Stabiliser Link Left 

Stabiliser Link Right 

Tie Rod 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:MM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:130mm 

c:Ø16  L:272,5mm 

c:Ø16  L:272,5mm 

c:Ø16  L:250mm 

c:Øc:Ø16  L:250mm

L:90mm  

L:90mm  

 

di:Ø10,1 do:Ø46,5 

 

17VW2500 

17VW2501 

20VW2500 

23AU0200 

23AU0201 

23AU0203 

2323AU0204 

26AU0210 

26AU0211 

29VW2500 

38AU0101 

26AU0210 26AU0211

13 14

29VW2500 29VW2500

16

16

15

17VW2500 20VW2500 20VW2500

17VW2501

3

2 2

3

4

17VW2500

17VW250120VW2500 20VW2500

4

23AU0201

23AU0204 23AU0203

23AU0200

38AU0101

38AU0101

8

6 5

7



PASSAT
VOLKSWAGEN

PASSAT  IV  ( 3B2 )
PASSAT  IV  Variant  ( 3B5 )

08 / 1996 - 10 / 2000
06 / 1997 - 11 / 2000

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

9

10

11

12

17

118

19

8D0 498 998

8E0 407 694 AG 

8E0 407 693 AG 

4D0 407 151 P 

8E0 505 465 C 

4D0 407 182 G 

4D0 44D0 407 183 AC 

4D0 407 183 AC 

Suspension Kit

TCA Right 

TCA Left 

TCA Left & Right 

Stabiliser Link Rear 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

c:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 

c:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 

c:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:269mm 

L:56,5mm Plastic 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø64 

 

13AU0200

23AU0220 

23AU0221 

23AU0230 

26AU0204 

38AU0230 

3838AU0231 

38AU4001 

23AU0230 23AU0230

23AU0221
38AU4001

38AU0231

38AU0230

13AU0200

23AU0220

10

11

19

18

9

11

26AU0204

12

17

1

26AU0204

12



PASSAT
VOLKSWAGEN

PASSAT  V  ( 3B3 )
PASSAT  V  Variant  ( 3B6 )

11 / 2000 - 02 / 2005

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

3

4

5

6

7

8

99

10

11

15

16

17

18

221

4B0 419 811 E 

4B0 419 811 E 

8E0 422 821 

8E0 407 506 P 

8E0 407 505 P 

4D0 407 510 K 

4D0 44D0 407 509 K 

8E0 407 694 AG 

8E0 407 693 AG 

8D0 411 317 D 

8D0 411 318 D 

4B0 419 801 M 

8D0 407 515 C

4D0 44D0 407 183 AC

 

Tie Rod End 

Tie Rod End Reinforced 

Axial Joint 

TCA Right 

TCA Left 

TCA Right 

TTCA Left 

TCA Right 

TCA Left 

Stabiliser Link Left 

Stabiliser Link Right 

Tie Rod End 

Silentblock for TCA

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA

 

th:MM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:130mm 

c:Ø16  L:272,5mm 

c:Ø16  L:272,5mm 

c:Ø16  L:250mm 

c:Øc:Ø16  L:250mm 

c:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm 

c:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:386,2mm

L:90mm 

L:90mm 

di:Ø10,1 do:Ø46,5

17VW2500 

17VW2501 

20VW2500 

23AU0200 

23AU0201 

23AU0203 

2323AU0204 

23AU0220 

23AU0221 

26AU0210 

26AU0211 

29VW2500 

38AU0101

3838AU4001

 

23AU0221
38AU4001

23AU0220

11
21

10

26AU0210 26AU0211

15 16

29VW2500 29VW2500

18

18

17

17VW2500 20VW2500 20VW2500

17VW2501

4

3 3

4

5

17VW2500

17VW250120VW2500 20VW2500

5

23AU0201

23AU0204 23AU0203

23AU0200

38AU0101

38AU0101

9

7 6

8



PASSAT
VOLKSWAGEN

PASSAT  V  ( 3B3 )
PASSAT  V  Variant  ( 3B6 )

11 / 2000 - 02 / 2005

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

12

13

19

20

8D0 498 998

4B3 498 998

4D0 407 151 P 

4D0 407 151 E 

4D0 407 182 G 

4D0 407 181 H 

Suspension Kit

Suspension Kit

TCA Left & Right 

TCA Left & Right 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

c:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:269mm 

c:1:6 th:M12x1.5 RHT L:364mm 

13AU0200

13AU0201

23AU0230 

23AU0250 

38AU0230 

38AU0231 

23AU0230 23AU0230

38AU0231

38AU0230

13AU0200

12

20

12

19

1

--> Chas. 3B-3-072-000

23AU0250

38AU0231

38AU0230

13

20

13

19

Chas. 3B-3-072-001 -->

--> Chas. 3B-3-072-000

13AU0201

2

Chas. 3B-3-072-001 -->

23AU0250



PASSAT
VOLKSWAGEN

PASSAT  V  ( 3B3 )
PASSAT  V  Variant  ( 3B6 )

11 / 2000 - 02 / 2005

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

14

22
8E0 505 465 C

4B0 419 811 B S3 

Stabiliser Link Rear

Suspension Kit

L:56,5mm Plastic26AU0204

13AU0202

13AU0202

22

26AU0204

1414

26AU0204



PASSAT
VOLKSWAGEN

PASSAT VI  ( 3C2 )
PASSAT VI  VARIANT ( 3C5 )

03 / 2005 - 11 / 2010
08 / 2005 - 10 / 2011

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20AU1200 20AU1200

17AU120017AU1201

4 5 3

38AU3030 38AU3030

10VW160510VW1606

2 1

38VW1606

9

10

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

3C0 407 366 B 

3C0 407 365 B 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

1K0 423 810 A 

1K0 411 315 B 

1K0 505 465 K1K0 505 465 K 

1K0 505 203 A 

1K0 407 182 

3C0 199 231 A 

Ball Joint Right 

Ball Joint Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mm  

L:95,3mm L:95,3mm  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

 

10VW1605 

10VW1606 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20AU1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1605 

38AU1220 

38AU3030 

38VW1606 

38VW1606

38AU1220

26VW160526VW1605

38AU1220

88

7



VOLKSWAGEN
PASSAT

PASSAT VII  ( 362 )
PASSAT VII  VARIANT ( 365 )
PASSAT VII ALLTRACK ( 365 )

08 / 2010 - 10 / 2014
08 / 2010 - 10 / 2014
01 / 2012 - 10 / 2014

-

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20AU1200 20AU1200

17AU120017AU1201

4 5 3

38AU3030 38AU3030

10VW160510VW1606

2 1

38VW1606

9

10

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

3C0 407 366 B 

3C0 407 365 B 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

1K0 423 810 A 

1K0 411 315 B 

1K0 505 465 K1K0 505 465 K 

1K0 505 203 A 

1K0 407 182 

3C0 199 231 A 

Ball Joint Right 

Ball Joint Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mm  

L:95,3mm L:95,3mm  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

 

10VW1605 

10VW1606 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20AU1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1605 

38AU1220 

38AU3030 

38VW1606 

38VW1606

38AU1220

26VW160526VW1605

38AU1220

88

7



PASSAT
VOLKSWAGEN

PASSAT VIII (3G2)
PASSAT VIII VARIANT (3G5)
PASSAT VIII ALLTRACK (3G5)

08/2014 -->
08/2014 -->
05/2015 -->

10VW1606 10VW1605

30VW1607 

 

 

2 1

9

1

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

34

17AU120017AU1201
20VW1200 20VW1200

38AU3020

38AU3021

5

11

12

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

12

3C0 407 366 B 

3C0 407 365 B 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

561 423 810 

1K0 411 315 B 

5Q0 505 465C5Q0 505 465C

3Q0 407 151 E 

3Q0 407 152 E  

1K0 505 203 A 

5Q0 407 182 

5Q0 407 183 E 

Ball Joint Right 

Ball Joint Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear

TCA Left 

TCA Right  

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

 

L:335mm  

L:70mm PlasticL:70mm Plastic

 

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

di:Ø13,2 do:Ø65 

10VW1605 

10VW1606 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20VW1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1700

30VW1606 

30VW1607  

38AU1220 

38AU3020 

38AU3021 

38AU122038AU1220

10 10

7

26VW170026VW1700

30VW1606 

 

 

8



CC
VOLKSWAGEN

PASSAT CC (357)
CC ( 358 )

05/2008 - 01/2012
11/2011 - 12/2016

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20AU1200 20AU1200

17AU120317AU1202

3 5 4

38AU3030 38AU3030

10VW160510VW1606

2 1

38VW1606 

10

9

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

3C0 407 366 B 

3C0 407 365 B 

1K0 423 811 J S2 

1K0 423 812 J S2 

1K0 423 810 A 

1K0 411 315 B 

1K0 505 465 C1K0 505 465 C 

1K0 505 203 A 

3C0 199 231 A 

1K0 407 182 

Ball Joint Right 

Ball Joint Left 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser LinkStabiliser Link 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

 

 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mm  

L:95,3mm L:95,3mm  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

10VW1605 

10VW1606 

17AU1202 

17AU1203 

20AU1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1605 

38AU1220 

38VW1606  

38AU3030 

38VW1606 

38AU1220

26VW160526VW1605

38AU1220

88

7



VOLKSWAGEN
PASSAT

PASSAT NMS  ( A3 ) 09 / 2011  -->

-

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20VW1200 20VW1200 17AU120017AU1201

4 5 3

10VW160110VW1600

1 2

10

38AU3030

38VW7000 38VW7000

38AU3030

9

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

1K0 407 365 C 

1K0 407 366 C 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

561 423 810 

1K0 411 315 B 

1K0 505 465 K1K0 505 465 K 

1K0 505 203 A 

1K0 407 182 

1K0 407 183 M 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

 

L:335mm  

L:95,3mm L:95,3mm  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

di:Ø13,8 do:Ø65 

10VW1600 

10VW1601 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20VW1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1605 

38AU1220 

38AU3030 

38VW7000 

38AU1220

26VW160526VW1605

38AU1220

88

7



POLO
VOLKSWAGEN

POLO  ( 6N1 )
POLO BOX  ( 6NF )

10 / 1994  - 10 / 1999
09 / 1994  - 12 / 1999

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

6N0 407 365 

6N0 407 365 A 

6N0 422 812 

6N0 419 811 

6E0 419 811 

6E0 419 812 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

th:M10x1.25 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø14,6  

th:M10x1.25 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø14,6  

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

10VW2005 

10VW2006 

17VW1230 

17VW1250 

17VW2020 

17VW2021 

17VW123017VW1250

4 3

17VW2021 17VW2020

10VW200610VW2005

6 5

2

MS
PS -> CHAS 6N-W-078-256

PS CHAS 6N-W-078-257 -> + GTI

14 " Wheels

1

PS



VOLKSWAGEN
POLO

POLO  ( 6N2 ) 10 / 1999  - 09 / 2001

-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

6N0 407 365 

6N0 407 365 A 

6N0 422 812 

6N0 419 811 

6E0 419 811 

6E0 419 812 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

th:M10x1.25 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø14,6  

th:M10x1.25 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø14,6  

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

 

10VW2005 

10VW2006 

17VW1230 

17VW1250 

17VW2020 

17VW2021 

17VW123017VW1250

4 3

17VW2021 17VW2020

10VW2006

For 256 mm Brake DiscsFor 256 mm Brake Discs

10VW2005

6 5

2

MS

PS 1.0 / 1.4 / 1.7 D

MS

1
PS



POLO
VOLKSWAGEN

POLO CLASSIC (6KV2)
POLO VARIANT (6KV5)

11/1995 - 09/2001
05/1997 - 09/2001

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

357 407 365 A 

6N0 422 812 

6N0 419 811 

6E0 419 811 

6E0 419 812 

357 407 182 

1191 407 181 D 

1H0 411 314 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting 

c:Ø19    

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,65 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

di:Ødi:Ø17 do:Ø60 

di:Ø19  

10VW1100 

17VW1230 

17VW1250 

17VW2020 

17VW2021 

38AU1200 

38VW38VW1010 

38VW1020 

17VW123017VW1250

3 2

1

17VW2021 17VW2020

10VW1100

5 4

38VW1020 38VW1020

38AU1200

38VW1010

1

10VW1100

38VW1010

38AU1200

8

6

7

Ø 19



VOLKSWAGEN
POLO

POLO  ( 9N_ ) 10 / 2001 - 11 / 2009

-

17

7

Ø 16

16

21

Ø 17

9

11

1312

10

65

9

26VW2010

17VW2011
20VW2010

29VW2011

29VW201629VW2015

29VW2010

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

5

6

7

8

9

10

111

12

13

16

17

21

6R0 423 811 

6R0 423 812 

6Q0 423 804 C 

6Q0 423 804 E 

6R0 411 315 

6Q0 423 803 G 

6Q0 423 804 G6Q0 423 804 G 

6Q0 423 803 B 

6Q0 423 804 B 

6Q0 411 314 Q 

6Q0 411 314 P

8Z0411314B

 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Tie Rod Left 

Tie Tie Rod Right 

Tie Rod Left 

Tie Rod Right 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting

Stabiliser Mounting

 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:302,5mm 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:296mm 

L:269,5mm 

di:Ø17 

di:Ødi:Ø16 

di:Ø20,8  

 

17VW2010 

17VW2011 

20VW2010 

20VW2015 

26VW2010 

29VW2010 

29VW229VW2011 

29VW2015 

29VW2016 

38AU1215 

38AU2000

38VW2000

 

17VW2010

26VW2010

38AU2000 38AU2000

38AU1215

38VW2000

38AU1215

SMI KOYO Steering

20VW2010

8 65

17VW2011
20VW2015

17VW2010

TRW Steering

20VW2015

38VW2000



VOLKSWAGEN
POLO

POLO  ( 9N_ ) 10 / 2001 - 11 / 2009

-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

14

15

118

6R0 407 365 A 

6R0 407 366 A 

6Q0 407 365 M 

6Q0 407 366 A 

357 407 182 

1J0 407 181 

1K0 41K0 407 183 E 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Silenblock for TCA 

Silenblock for TCA 

Stabiliser MountingStabiliser Mounting 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø14,8  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø14,8  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø14,9  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø14,9 

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6

di:Ø13 do:Ø60

 do:Ø63 do:Ø63

10AU1200 

10AU1201 

10VW2010 

10VW2011 

38AU1200 

38AU1205 

38VW126038VW1260

3 4

10VW2010 10VW2011

38VW126038VW1260

18

-> 01/2009
--> Chas. 9N-9Y-035-000
--> Chas. 9N-9Y-031-000
--> Chas. 9N-9U-022-150

3 4

21

10VW2010 10VW2011

10AU120110AU1200

38VW126038VW1260

18

07/2008 ->
--> Chas. 9N-9Y-035-000
--> Chas. 9N-9Y-031-000
--> Chas. 9N-9U-022-150

38AU1200

38AU1205

38AU1200

14

15

38AU1205

05 / 2008 -- 11 / 2009
Chas. 9N-9Y-035-001  --> 
Chas. 9N-9Y-031-001  --> 
Chas. 9N-9U-022-151  --> 



VOLKSWAGEN
POLO

POLO  ( 9N_ ) 10 / 2001 - 11 / 2009

-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

19

20
1J0 501 541 C 

1J0 501 541 D 

Mounting Axle Body 

Mounting Axle Body 

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø71,5 

di:Ø12,5 do:Ø69,2 

 

 

38VW1500 

38VW1502 

38VW1500

38VW1502

20
Ø 69

1919

38VW1500

38VW1502



VOLKSWAGEN
POLO

POLO  ( 6R_, 6C  ) 06 / 2009 -->

-

12

5

Ø 16

11

14

Ø 17

6

13

43

21

10AU1201

30AU1201 

 

 
10AU1200

38AU1200

38AU1205

9
8

10

6

26VW2010

17VW201120VW2020

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

12

13

114

15

6R0 407 365 A 

6R0 407 366 A 

6R0 423 811 

6R0 423 812 

6R0 423 810 

6R0 411 315

6R0 46R0 407 151 F 

6R0 407 152 F  

357 407 182 

1J0 407 181 

6Q0 411 314 Q 

6Q0 411 314 P 

1J0 412 331 C 

1J0 1J0 412 331 C

1J0 501 541 D

 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link

TTCA Left 

TCA Right  

Silenblock for TCA 

Silenblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Strut Mounting 

Strut Mounting KitStrut Mounting Kit

Mounting Axle Body  

 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø14,8  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø14,8  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:312,5mm 

L:269,5mm 

  

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

di:Ø13 do:Ø60 

di:Ø17  

di:Ø16  

di:Ø32 do:Ø65,5 

di:Ø32 do:Ø65,5 

di:Ø12di:Ø12,1 do:Ø71,5 

 

 

10AU1200 

10AU1201 

17VW2010 

17VW2011 

20VW2020 

26VW2010

3030AU1200 

30AU1201  

38AU1200 

38AU1205 

38AU1215 

38AU2000 

38VW1270 

38VW138VW1271

38VW1500

 

17VW2010

26VW2010

38AU2000 38AU2000

38AU121538AU1215

Hydro PS   -->  09 / 2014
 --> 6-RF-000-000

20VW2020

38VW127138VW1271 38VW1270

13

38VW1270

38VW1500

15

38VW1500

30AU1200 

 

 

7



VOLKSWAGEN
POLO

POLO  SEDAN ( 61_  ) 05 / 2011 -->

-

10

5

43

21

10AU120110AU1200

38AU1200

38AU1205

8

9

38VW1500

11

38VW1500

5

26VW2010

17VW2011

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

6R0 407 365 A 

6R0 407 366 A 

6R0 423 811 

6R0 423 812 

6R0 411 315

6R0 407 151 F 

6R0 46R0 407 152 F  

357 407 182 

1J0 407 181 

6Q0 411 314 P 

1J0 501 541 D 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Stabiliser Link

TCA Left 

TTCA Right  

Silenblock for TCA 

Silenblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Mounitng Axle Body 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø14,8  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø14,8  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

L:269,5mm 

 

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

di:Ø13 do:Ø60 

di:Ø16  

di:Ø12,1 do:Ø71,5 

10AU1200 

10AU1201 

17VW2010 

17VW2011 

26VW2010

30AU1200 

3030AU1201  

38AU1200 

38AU1205 

38AU2000 

38VW1500 

17VW2010

26VW2010

38AU2000 38AU2000

30AU1201 

 

 

-> 09/2011-> 09/2011

7

30AU1200 

 

 

6



VOLKSWAGEN
POLO

POLO  ( AW1 ) 06 / 2017 -->
v

-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

1K0 407 365 C 

1K0 407 366 C 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

6R0 411 315 

357 407 182 

5Q0 45Q0 407 183 E 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Stabiliser Link 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

L:269,5mm  

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

di:Ødi:Ø13,2 do:Ø65 

10VW1600 

10VW1601 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

26VW2010 

38AU1200 

3838AU3021 

5

7

6

26VW2010

38AU1200

17AU1200

10VW1601

17AU1201

26VW2010

3

2

4

38AU1200

6

38AU1200

38AU3021

38AU1200

10VW1600

1

10VW1601

2

10VW1600

1

38AU3021

1.0 TSI / GTI / SRE

1.0 TSI / 1.6 TDI / 2.0 GTI



VOLKSWAGEN
SANTANA

SANTANA 08 / 1981 - 12 / 1984

-

10AU0000

1

32

10AU0000

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

823 407 365E 

855 407 365 B 

855 407 366 B 

811 419 812 

811 419 812 A 

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End 

Tie Rod End 

c:Ø17    

c:Ø17    

c:Ø17    

c:Ø10,5 th:MM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø10,7 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

10AU0000 

10AU0200 

10AU0201 

17VW2001 

17VW2005 

MS/PS  
 --> Chas. 32-B-040-821

5

Chas.  32-B-040-822 -->

10AU020110AU0200

17VW2001

17VW2005

17VW2001

4

17VW2005

MS/PS  

 -->  Chas.  32-E-150-000
MS/PS  

Chas . 32-E-150-000  --> 
PS  



SCIROCCO
VOLKSWAGEN

SCIROCCO ( 53 )
SCIROCCO (53B)

02 / 1974 - 07 / 1992
02 / 1974 - 07 / 1992

3

2

6

7

3

17VW1005

10VW1001

10VW1000

2

10VW1001

HYDRO. PS

4

1

5

20VW101020VW1010

29VW1020 29VW1020

38VW1000

38VW1005

38VW1000

38VW1005

MS

 --> Chas. 178-3173-583

 Chas. 178-3173-584  -->

10VW1000

17VW1005

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

171 407 365 D 

171 407 365 F 

171 419 812 

171 419 804 A 

171 419 804 

171 407 182 D 

1171 407 181 A 

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End 

Axial Joint 

Tie Rod 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

c:Ø15    

c:Ø17    

c:Ø12,5 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:FM22x1,5 RHT L:329,5mm 

 

 

di:Ødi:Ø15  

10VW1000 

10VW1001 

17VW1005 

20VW1010 

29VW1020 

38VW1000 

38VW38VW1005 



VOLKSWAGEN
SCIROCCO

SCIROCCO ( 137 ) 09 / 2008 -->

-

38AU1220

26VW160526VW1605

38AU1220

88

7

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20AU1200 20AU1200 17AU120017AU1201

4 5 3

38VW1262

38AU3030 38AU3030

10VW160110VW1600

1 2

38VW1261

11

9

10

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

1K0 407 365 C 

1K0 407 366 C 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

1K0 423 810 A 

1K0 411 315 B 

1K0 505 465 C1K0 505 465 C 

1K0 505 203 A 

1K0 407 182 

1K0 199 232 J 

1K0 199 231 J 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mm  

L:95,3mm L:95,3mm  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

  

  

10VW1600 

10VW1601 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20AU1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1605 

38AU1220 

38AU3030 

38VW1261 

38VW1262 



VOLKSWAGEN
SHARAN

SHARAN  ( 7M8, 7M9, 7M6 ) 05 / 1995 - 03 / 2010

-

26VW0500 26VW0500

5

1

2 4

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

7M3 407 365 C 

7M3 422 817 

7M3 422 818 

7M3 422 803 

7M3 411 317 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

th:M14x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø18,45  

c:Ø14,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø14,3 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:185,5mm 

L:205mm  

 

 

10VW0500 

17VW0500 

17VW0501 

20VW0600 

26VW0500 

3

17VW0500 20VW0600

10VW050010VW0500

20VW0600



VOLKSWAGEN
SHARAN

SHARAN (7N1, 7N2) 05 / 2010 -->

-

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20AU1200 20AU1200

17AU120017AU1201

4 5 3

38AU3030 38AU3030

10VW160510VW1606

2 1

38VW1606

9

10

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

3C0 407 366 B 

3C0 407 365 B 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

1K0 423 810 A 

1K0 411 315 B 

1K0 505 465 K1K0 505 465 K 

1K0 505 203 A 

1K0 407 182 

3C0 199 231 A 

Ball Joint Right 

Ball Joint Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mm  

L:95,3mm L:95,3mm  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

 

10VW1605 

10VW1606 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20AU1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1605 

38AU1220 

38AU3030 

38VW1606 

38VW1606

38AU1220

26VW160526VW1605

38AU1220

88

7



STEEL WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

VOLKSWAGEN
T-ROC

 T-ROC ( A11 ) 07 / 2017 -->

-

26VW1600 26VW1600

8 8

5

11

2

6

17AU1200

30VW1603 

 

 

10VW1601

17AU1201

20AU1200 20AU1200

38AU3020

38AU3021

7

14

15

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

5

6

7

8

110

11

14

15

1K0 407 365 C 

1K0 407 366 C 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

1K0 423 810 A 

5Q0 411 315 A

5Q0 45Q0 407 151 R 

5Q0 407 152 R 

5Q0 407 182 

5Q0 407 183 E 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link

TTCA Left 

TCA Right  

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mm  

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

di:Ø13,2 do:Ø65 

10VW1600 

10VW1601 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20AU1200 

26VW1600

30VW30VW1602 

30VW1603 

38AU3020 

38AU3021 

10

30VW1602 

 

 

1

10VW1600



-

9

26VW170026VW1700

VOLKSWAGEN
T-ROC

 T-ROC ( A11 ) 07 / 2017 -->

ALU WHEEL BEARING HOUSING

10VW1606 10VW1605

4 31

13

30VW1613 

 

 

38AU3020

38AU3021

14

15

12

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

3

4

9

12

13

14

115

3C0 407 366 B 

3C0 407 365 B 

5Q0 505 465C 

5Q0 407 151 M 

5Q0 407 152 M 

5Q0 407 182 

5Q0 45Q0 407 183 E 

Ball Joint Right 

Ball Joint Left 

Stabiliser Link Rear 

TCA Left 

TCA Right 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

L:70mm Plastic 

 

 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

di:Ødi:Ø13,2 do:Ø65 

10VW1605 

10VW1606 

26VW1700 

30VW1612 

30VW1613 

38AU3020 

3838AU3021 

30VW1612 

 

 



VOLKSWAGEN
TIGUAN

TIGUAN  ( 5N_ ) 09 / 2007 -->

-

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20AU1200 20AU1200

17AU120017AU1201

4 5 3

38AU3030 38AU3030

10VW1601

21

38VW1606

9

10VW1600
10

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

1K0 407 365 C 

1K0 407 366 C 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

1K0 423 810 A 

1K0 411 315 B 

1K0 505 465 K1K0 505 465 K 

1K0 505 203 A 

1K0 407 182 

3C0 199 231 A 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear 

Silenblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mm  

L:95,3mm L:95,3mm  

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

 

10VW1600 

10VW1601 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20AU1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1605 

38AU1220 

38AU3030 

38VW1606 

38VW1606

38AU1220

26VW160526VW1605

38AU1220

88

7



TIGUAN
VOLKSWAGEN

TIGUAN  ( AD1 )
TIGUAN ALLSPACE (BW2)

02 / 2016 -->
03 / 2017 -->

10VW1606 10VW1605

30VW1607 

 

 
2 1

9

1

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

34

17AU120017AU1201
20VW1200 20VW1200

38AU3020

38AU3021

5

11

12

7

26VW170026VW1700

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

12

3C0 407 366 B 

3C0 407 365 B 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

561 423 810 

1K0 411 315 B 

5Q0 505 465C5Q0 505 465C

3Q0 407 151 E 

3Q0 407 152 E  

1K0 505 203 A 

5Q0 407 182 

5Q0 407 183 E 

Ball Joint Right 

Ball Joint Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear

TCA Left 

TCA Right  

Silenblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

 

L:335mm  

L:70mm PlasticL:70mm Plastic

 

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

di:Ø13,2 do:Ø65 

10VW1605 

10VW1606 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20VW1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1700

30VW1606 

30VW1607  

38AU1220 

38AU3020 

38AU3021 

38AU122038AU1220

1010

30VW1606 

 

 

8



VOLKSWAGEN
TOUAREG

TOUAREG  ( 7LA, 7L6, 7L7 ) 10 / 2002 - 05 / 2010

TOUAREG  ( 7P5 ) 01 / 2010  -->

-

21

17AU130117AU1300
20AU1300

3

26AU130126AU1300

54

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

7L0 422 817 D 

7L0 422 818 D 

7L0 422 821 

7L0 505 465 B 

7L0 505 466 B 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link Rear Left 

Stabiliser Link Rear Right 

c:Ø16,5 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø16,5 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:288,5mm 

L:201mm  

L:201mm  

 

17AU1300 

17AU1301 

20AU1300 

26AU1300 

26AU1301 

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

7L0 422 817 D 

7L0 422 818 D 

7L0 422 821  

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint  

c:Ø16,5 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø16,5 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:288,5mm 

17AU1300 

17AU1301 

20AU1300  

20AU1300

21

17AU130117AU1300
20AU1300

3
20AU1300

--> 07 / 2007



VOLKSWAGEN
TOURAN

TOURAN  ( 1T1, 1T2, 1T3 ) 02 / 2003 -->

-

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

20AU1200 20AU1200

17AU120017AU1201

4
5

3

30VW1601 

-> 05/2009-> 05/2009

9

38VW1262

38AU3030

10VW160110VW1600

1 2

38VW1261

13

10

12

30VW1600 

8

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

12

13

1K0 407 365 C 

1K0 407 366 C 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

1K0 423 810 A 

1K0 411 315 B 

1K0 505 465 C1K0 505 465 C

1K0 407 151 BC S1 

1K0 407 152 BC S2  

1K0 407 182 

1K0 505 203 A 

1K0 199 232 J 

1K0 199 231 J 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear

TCA Left 

TCA Right  

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,4  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:312mm 

L:335mm  

L:95,3mm L:95,3mm 

 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

  

  

10VW1600 

10VW1601 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20AU1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1605

30VW1600 

30VW1601  

38AU3030 

38AU1220 

38VW1261 

38VW1262 

38AU1220
Chas.  1K4-350001 -->

26VW160526VW1605

38AU1220

11 11

77



VOLKSWAGEN
TOURAN

TOURAN  ( 5T1 ) 05 / 2015 -->

-

26VW1600 26VW1600

6 6

34

17AU1200
17AU1201

20VW1200
5

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

12

3C0 407 366 B 

3C0 407 365 B 

1K0 423 812 J 

1K0 423 811 J 

561 423 810 

1K0 411 315 B 

5Q0 505 465C5Q0 505 465C

3Q0 407 151 E 

3Q0 407 152 E  

1K0 505 203 A 

5Q0 407 182 

5Q0 407 183 E 

Ball Joint Right 

Ball Joint Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link Stabiliser Link Rear

TCA Left 

TCA Right  

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø15,2  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

 

L:335mm  

L:70mm PlasticL:70mm Plastic

 

di:Ø14,2 do:Ø38,7 

di:Ø12,2 do:Ø39,5 

di:Ø13,2 do:Ø65 

10VW1605 

10VW1606 

17AU1200 

17AU1201 

20VW1200 

26VW1600 

26VW26VW1700

30VW1606 

30VW1607  

38AU1220 

38AU3020 

38AU3021 

10VW1606 10VW1605

30VW1607 

 

 2 1

9

1

38AU3020

38AU3021

11

12

7

26VW170026VW1700

38AU122038AU1220

1010

30VW1606 

 

 

8

20VW1200



TRANSPORTER
VOLKSWAGEN

TRANSPORTER I
TRANSPORTER II

02 / 1962 - 12 / 1968
08 / 1968 - 09 / 1979

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1 211 405 371 BBall Joint th:M18x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø19,6 do:Ø48,510VW3010

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

251 407 361 

251 407 187 

171 419 812 

251 419 821 

Ball Joint Upper 

Ball Joint Lower 

Tie Rod End 

Axial Joint 

th:M16x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø18,1  

th:M18x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø19,62 do:Ø48,4 

c:Ø12,5 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:386mm 

10VW30 

10VW35 

17VW1005 

20VW4005 

UPPER

UPPER

LOWER

10VW3010

1

10VW3010

LOWER

10VW3010

1

10VW3010

TRANSPORTER III 05 / 1979 - 08 / 1992

10VW30

10VW35

10VW30

17VW1005

4

2

1

3

20VW4005
17VW1005

3

10VW35

20VW4005



VOLKSWAGEN
TRANSPORTER

TRANSPORTER IV  -->  CHAS . 70 - S -002 - 791 09 / 1990 - 08 / 1994

-

11

14

26VW4001

11

26VW4001

26VW400026VW4000

38VW401038VW4010
22,6 mm
16

10

38VW4001

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

4

5

6

7

8

9

110

11

14

16

701 419 812  A 

701 419 811 B 

701 419 812 

701 419 811 A 

701 419 810 

701 419 810 B 

7D0 7D0 411 049 

701 411 049 B 

701 411 045

701 411 041

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser LinkStabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

Silentblock for Stabiliser Link

Stabiliser Mounting

c:Ø14,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø14,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:292,5mm 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:299mm 

L:L:108,5mm  

L:108,5mm 

di:Ø18,5 do:Ø36 

di:Ø14,1 do:Ø45,5 

 

 

17VW32 

17VW33 

17VW34 

17VW35 

20VW40 

20VW4001 

26VW400026VW4000 

26VW4001 

38VW4001

38VW4010

MS  /  LHD
 -->  Chas. 70 - M - 096 - 448 

67

5

5

17VW3217VW33

98

MS  /  LHD
  Chas. 70-M-096-449     --    Chas.  70-S-002-791

 
98

20VW4001

20VW40

20VW40

20VW4001

4

17VW35

MS  /  RHD
 -->  Chas. 70 - M - 096 - 448 

67

17VW34

17VW34

17VW3217VW33

89

MS  /  RHD
   Chas. 70-M-096-449     --    Chas.  70-S-002-791

 89

20VW4001

20VW4001

20VW40

20VW40

4

17VW35



VOLKSWAGEN
TRANSPORTER

TRANSPORTER IV  -->  CHAS . 70 - S -002 - 791 09 / 1990 - 08 / 1994

-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

9

12

13

15

701 407 187 B 

701 407 187 B 

701 407 361 B 

701 419 812  A 

701 419 811 B 

701 419 812 

7701 419 811 A 

701 419 810 B

701 419 804 A 

702 419 803 B 

7D0 407 140 A

Ball Joint Upper 

Ball Joint Upper 

Ball Joint Lower 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint

Tie Rod Right 

Tie Rod Left 

Silentblock for TCA

th:M16x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø20,3  

c:Ø14,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø14,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:292,5mm 

th:MMth:MM14x1.5 RHT L:299mm 

L:108,5mm  

L:108,5mm 

di:Ø14,1 do:Ø45,5 

 

10VW36 

10VW37 

10VW41 

17VW32 

17VW33 

17VW34 

117VW35 

20VW4001

29VW4032 

29VW4033 

38VW4005

5

PS     /      LHD +  RHD
 -->  Chas. 70 - M - 096 - 448 

67

17VW34

17VW3217VW33

99

PS     /      LHD +  RHD
 Chas. 70-M-096-449     --    Chas.  70-S-002-791

99

20VW4001 20VW4001

29VW4032

10VW36

10VW37

29VW4033

20VW4001 20VW4001

4

12

15

13

1

2

UPPER

10VW36

17VW35

10VW37

10VW41

38VW4005

10VW41

3

LOWER



VOLKSWAGEN
TRANSPORTER

TRANSPORTER IV
CHAS . 70-S-002-792   >----<   CHAS.  70-T-199-999

09 / 1994 - 12 / 1995

-

9

10

26VW4001

9

26VW4001

26VW400026VW4000

38VW4010
22,6 mm
12

8

38VW4001

38VW4010

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

4

5

6

7

8

9

110

12

701 419 812 B 

701 419 811 C 

701 419 810 

701 419 810 B 

7D0 411 049 

701 411 049 B 

7701 411 045 

701 411 041

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

Silentblock Silentblock for Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Mounting

c:Ø14,65 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:292,5mm 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:299mm 

L:108,5mm  

L:108,5mm  

di:Ø18,5 do:Ø36 

di:Ødi:Ø14,1 do:Ø45,5 

di:Ø22  

17VW30 

17VW31 

20VW40 

20VW4001 

26VW4000 

26VW4001 

38VW4038VW4001 

38VW4010

MS
LHD

45

5

17VW30

76

MS
RHD

67

20VW40 20VW4001

20VW400120VW4001

20VW4020VW4001

4

PS
LHD  +  RHD

45
7

17VW30

17VW30

7

17VW31

17VW31

17VW31



VOLKSWAGEN
TRANSPORTER

TRANSPORTER IV
CHAS . 70-S-002-792 CHAS.  70-T-199-999

09 / 1994 - 12 / 1995

-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

11

701 407 187 B 

701 407 187 B 

701 407 361 B 

7D0 407 140 A

Ball Joint Upper 

Ball Joint Upper 

Ball Joint Lower 

Silentblock for TCA

th:M16x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø17,95 do:Ø45,55 

th:M16x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø17,95 do:Ø45,55 

th:M16x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø20,3  

di:Ø14,1 do:Ø45,5

10VW36 

10VW37 

10VW41 

38VW4005

10VW36

10VW37

11

1

2

UPPER

10VW36

10VW37

10VW41

38VW4005

10VW41

3

LOWER



VOLKSWAGEN
TRANSPORTER

TRANSPORTER IVCHAS . 70 - T -200 - 000   -->  01 / 1996 - 04 / 2003

8

10

3

26VW4001

8

26VW4001

26VW400026VW4000

38VW4010
22,6 mm
12

7

38VW4001

38VW4010

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

12

701 407 187 B 

701 407 187 B 

7D0 407 361 

701 419 812 B 

701 419 811 C 

701 419 810 B 

7D0 7D0 411 049 

701 411 049 B 

701 407 183 C 

701 411 045 

7D0 407 140 A 

701 411 041 

Ball Joint Upper 

Ball Joint Upper 

Ball Joint Lower 

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser LinkStabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for Stabiliser Link 

Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting 

th:M16x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø17,95 do:Ø45,55 

th:M16x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø17,95 do:Ø45,55 

th:M16x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø20,3  

c:Ø14,65 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø14,65 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:299mm 

L:L:108,5mm  

L:108,5mm  

di:Ø14 do:Ø40,5 

di:Ø18,5 do:Ø36 

di:Ø14,1 do:Ø45,5 

di:Ø22  

10VW36 

10VW37 

10VW40 

17VW30 

17VW31 

20VW4001 

26VW400026VW4000 

26VW4001 

38VW4000 

38VW4001 

38VW4005 

38VW4010 

20VW400120VW4001

-

10VW36

10VW37

1

2

UPPER

10VW36

10VW37

11

9

38VW4005

38VW4000

4

LOWER

5
6

17VW30

10VW40

3

10VW40

17VW31



VOLKSWAGEN
TRANSPORTER

TRANSPORTER V  ( 7H_, 7J_, 7E_, 7F_ ) 04 / 2003 - 08 / 2015

Max Weight 2.6 T / 3.0 T

Max Weight 3.2 T  

-

NO

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Tie Tie Rod Left 

Tie Rod Right 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Strut Mount 

th:M14x1.5 RHT  cp:1/6 cs:Ø18,2  

 

c:Ø16,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø16,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:179mm 

L:260mm  

  

 

di:Ø14 do:Ø60 

 

 

ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

7H0 407 361 

7H0 407 361 

7E0 422 817 D 

7E0 422 818 D 

7H0 419 803 B 

7H0 411 317 

7H0 7H0 419 803 D 

7H0 419 804 D 

7H0 407 182 

7H0 407 183 

7E0 412 331 A 

10VW4500 

10VW4510 

17VW4500 

17VW4501 

20VW4500 

26VW4500 

29VW450029VW4500 

29VW4501 

38VW4015 

38VW4500 

45VW4500 

26VW450026VW4500

6 611

20VW4500

29VW4501

38VW4015

29VW4500

17VW4501

10VW4500

17VW4500

3 5

9

87

4

1

20VW4500

10VW4500

1

38VW4500

45VW4500

04/2015 ->

10

38VW4500

10

10VW4510

2

10VW4510

2



VOLKSWAGEN
TRANSPORTER

TRANSPORTER VI  ( SG_, SF_ ) 04 / 2015  -->

-
Max Weight 2.6 T / 3.0 T

Max Weight 3.2 T  

NO

Ball Joint 

Ball Joint 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Tie Tie Rod Left 

Tie Rod Right 

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Strut Mount 

th:M14x1.5 RHT  cp:1/6 cs:Ø18,2  

 

c:Ø16,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø16,7 th:FM16x1,5 RHT 

th:MM16x1,5 RHT L:179mm 

L:260mm  

  

 

di:Ø14 do:Ø60 

 

 

ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

11

7H0 407 361 

7H0 407 361 

7E0 422 817 D 

7E0 422 818 D 

7H0 419 803 B 

7H0 411 317 

7H0 7H0 419 803 D 

7H0 419 804 D 

7H0 407 182 

7H0 407 183 

7E0 412 331 A 

10VW4500 

10VW4510 

17VW4500 

17VW4501 

20VW4500 

26VW4500 

29VW450029VW4500 

29VW4501 

38VW4015 

38VW4500 

45VW4500 

26VW450026VW4500

6 611

20VW4500

29VW4501

38VW4015

29VW4500

17VW4501

10VW4500

17VW4500

3 5

9

87

4

1

20VW4500

10VW4500

1 38VW4500

45VW4500

04/2015 ->

10

38VW4500

10

10VW4510

2

10VW4510

2



VOLKSWAGEN
UP

UP 12 / 2011  -->

-

8
Ø 16

9

5

10

43

21

10AU120110AU1200

38AU1200

38AU1205

38AU1200

6

7

38AU1205

5

26VW2010

17VW2011

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

10

6R0 407 365 A 

6R0 407 366 A 

6R0 423 811 

6R0 423 812 

6R0 411 315 

357 407 182 

1J0 41J0 407 181 

6Q0 411 314 P 

1J0 412 331 C 

1J0 412 331 C 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Stabiliser Link 

Silenblock for TCA 

Silenblock Silenblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Strut Mounting  

Strut Mounting Kit 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø14,8  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø14,8  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

L:269,5mm  

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

di:Ødi:Ø13 do:Ø60 

di:Ø16  

di:Ø32 do:Ø65,5 

di:Ø32 do:Ø65,5 

10AU1200 

10AU1201 

17VW2010 

17VW2011 

26VW2010 

38AU1200 

3838AU1205 

38AU2000 

38VW1270 

38VW1271 

17VW2010

26VW2010

38AU2000 38AU2000

38VW127138VW1271 38VW1270

10

38VW1270



VOLKSWAGEN
UP

UP (121, 122, BL1, BL2) 12/2011 -->

1

2

38VW127138VW1271

38VW1270

2

38VW1270

-

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2
1J0 412 331 C 

1J0 412 331 C 

Strut Mounting  

Strut Mounting Kit 

di:Ø32 do:Ø65,5 

di:Ø32 do:Ø65,5 

38VW1270 

38VW1271 



VOLKSWAGEN
VENTO

VENTO  ( 1H2  ) 11 /1991 - 09 / 1998

-

38VW1020 38VW1020

10

6

7

5

26VW1210

26VW0100

Ø 20

Ø 21.5Ø 21.5

Ø 20

6

26VW0100

26VW1210

20VW1015

17VW123017VW1250

Ecx. 2.0 GT  / 2.8 VR6

1

38AU120038AU1200

10VW1100

8

9

1

10VW1100

38VW101038VW1010

4 3

20VW1015

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

3

4

5

6

7

88

9

10

357 407 365 A

6N0 422 812 

6N0 419 811 

1H0 422 804 B* 

536 411 315 

191 411 315 B 

3357 407 182 

191 407 181 D 

1H0 411 314  

Ball Joint

Tie Rod End Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Stabiliser Link 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting  

c:Ø19    

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø12,4 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:363mm 

L:51,5mm  

L:77mm  

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

di:Ø17 do:Ø60 

di:Ø19  

10VW1100

17VW1230 

17VW1250 

20VW1015 

26VW0100 

26VW1210 

3838AU1200 

38VW1010 

38VW1020  



VOLKSWAGEN
VENTO

VENTO  ( 1H2  ) 11 /1991 - 09 / 1998

-

2.0 GT  / 2.8 VR6

2

38AU120038AU1200

10VW1105

8

9

2

38VW1010

38VW102538VW1025

11
50 mm

38VW1010

10VW1105

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

2

8

9

11

1H0 407 365

357 407 182 

191 407 181 D  

1H9 501 541 A 

Ball Joint

Silentblock for TCA 

Silentblock for TCA  

Mounting Axle Body 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/10 cs:Ø16,4 

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6

di:Ø17 do:Ø60

di:Ø12,1 

10VW1105

38AU1200 

38VW1010  

38VW1025 



VOLKSWAGEN
VENTO

VENTO  ( 60_  ) 04 / 2010 -->

-

8

6

43

21

10AU120110AU1200

38AU1200

38VW1010

38AU1200

7

9

6

26VW2010

17VW2011

NO ASMETAL CODE MEASURES OEMDESCRIPTION

1

2

3

4

5

6

77

8

9

6R0 407 365 A 

6R0 407 366 A 

6R0 423 811 

6R0 423 812 

6R0 423 810 

6R0 411 315 

3357 407 182 

6Q0 411 314 P 

191 407 181 D 

Ball Joint Left 

Ball Joint Right 

Tie Rod End Left 

Tie Rod End Right 

Axial Joint 

Stabiliser Link 

Silentblock Silentblock for TCA 

Stabiliser Mounting 

Silentblock for TCA 

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø14,8  

th:M12x1.5 RHT  cp:1/5 cs:Ø14,8  

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

c:Ø13,2 th:FM14x1,5 RHT 

th:MM14x1.5 RHT L:312,5mm 

L:269,5mm  

di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6di:Ø12 do:Ø32,6 

di:Ø16  

di:Ø17 do:Ø60 

10AU1200 

10AU1201 

17VW2010 

17VW2011 

20VW2020 

26VW2010 

3838AU1200 

38AU2000 

38VW1010 

17VW2010

5

20VW2020

PS    -     ELECT. / HYDRO.

26VW2010

38AU2000 38AU2000

20VW2020

38VW1010


